Vu le décret n° 2011/409 du 09 décembre 2011 portant nomination d'un Premier Ministre, 

Chef du Gouvernement; 
Vu le dossier technique y afférent, 

DECRETE: 

ARTICLE 1er
._ Il est créé dans les Arrondissements de Wabane et de Alou, Département du 

Lebialem, Région du Sud-Ouest, un Sanctuaire de Faune d'une superficie de huit mille quatre 
vingt sept (8087) hectares, dénommé Sanctuaire de Faune de Tofala Hill. 

ARTICLE 2.- Les limites du Sanctuaire de Faune de Tofala Hill sont fixées ainsi qu'il suit: . , 

AU NORD-EST ET AU SUD: 

Le point A dit de base, est situé sur le cours d'eau Tenguenye à 2700 m au Nord du

[...]

MINDFUL of the attached technical file, 

DECREES AS FOLLOWS: 

SECTION 1 : It is hereby created in the Wabane and Alou Subdivisions, in the Lebialem 
Division, in the South-West Region, a Sanctuary ca lied Tofala Hill Wildlife Sanctuary, 
which covers a surface area of 8087 (Eight thousand and eighty seven) hectares . 

• 

SECTION 2: The demarcations of Tofala Hill Wildlife Sanctuary are as follows: 

FROM NORTH-EAST TO SOUTH: 

The base point A, is located at 2700 m North of Igumbo village on the bank of river 
Tenguenye, the administrative boundary between North-West and South-West Regions.